ARINC 429 Line Drivers
© 2014 Data Device Corporation.  All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Model: DD-4107X
For more information:  www.ddc-web.com/DD-4107X
The ARINC 429 Line Drivers convert TTL/CMOS serial input data to ARINC specified amplitudes, and are a direct
drop-in replacement for Holt and DEI line drivers.
Applications
•	Avionics Data Communication

Data Device Corporation 16 DS-DD-4107x-A
www.ddc-web.com  2/15
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
DD-4107XGP100R–X00 – ARINC 429 Line Driver
Temperature Grade:
1 = -55°C to +125°C (note 1)
9 = -55°C to +85°C (note 1)
Lead Free Options:
R = RoHS Compliant
Channel Count:
1 = 1 Channel
Package Type:
G = 8-Pin SOIC
Output Resistor:
0 = 37.5Ω
1 = 10Ω
2 = 0Ω
3 = 37.5Ω with Tri-state Capability
4 = 10Ω with Tri-state Capability
5 = 0Ω with Tri-State Capability
Notes:
 1. Temperature Range applies to case temperature.
DDC Part Marking
DDC Product Line of Part
Number
Part Number Value Designation